



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Rev.P. 9/2019

1:SHRI LICHA RAJA
S/O LT. LICHA TANI, RESIDENT OF AMBOM VILLAGE, PO/PS YAZALI,
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT, AP. MOBILE NO. 9436986413

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF A.P.
THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, AP.

2:SHRI LIKHA TUKA
S/O LIKHA NIYA
VILLAGE TEBI
PO DEED
PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
A P.

3:SHRI DEBIA TELI
S/O LIKHA LEJ
VILLAGE TEBI
VILLAGE TEBI
PO DEED
PS YAZALI
LOWER SUBANSIRI DISTRICT
A P

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS.D Tamuk

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE HITESH KUMAR SARMA

ORDER

Date : 12-12-2019

As per Office note dated 08.11.2019 AD Card received after service of notice from the Officer-in-Charge of the Police Station concerned.

I have perused the AD Card and it appears that the address in the AD card is of the Officer-in-Charge of Yazali Police Station.

But as per order dated, 28.06.2019, there was no such direction to serve notice upon respondent Nos. 2 to 4 through the Officer-in-Charge of the aforesaid Police Station.

I have heard the learned counsel Mr. B. Padung, and on the basis of his submission, this Court directs the petitioner to take steps for service of notice upon respondent Nos. 2 to 4 under Registered A/D post or under any other prescribed mode, and if so advised, through the Officer-in-Charge of Yazali Police Station and even by dusti service.

Steps be taken within 5 days.

List the matter immediately after completion of service of notice.

Interim order, if any, stands extended until further orders.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant